## 503540644 10/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3587271

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
BETH ELISE KOLKO			06/12/2014	
LISA KATHRYN LAFL	EUR		06/11/2014	
KOJI INTLEKOFER			06/11/2014	
ROBERT JOHN FLICH	KENGER		06/12/2014	
PHILLIP EDWARD RU	JTSCHMA	N	06/10/2014	
JENNIFER HU			07/08/2014	
Name: Street Address:		SHIFT LABS, INC.   1752 NW MARKET STREET, SUITE 211		
	1752 I SEAT			
City:	_			
State/Country	WASHINGTON			
State/Country:				
State/Country: Postal Code:	98107			
-	98107			
Postal Code:	98107 S Total: :			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	98107 S Total: :	2		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(206)381-3301Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:		2069572176		
Email:	bruth	pruthrauff@lowegrahamjones.com		
Correspondent Name:	BRENDA RUTHRAUFF			
Address Line 1:	701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 4800			
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBEI	R:	SHFT-01-0102USU1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GARY. M. MYLES		
SIGNATURE:		/Gary M. Myles/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/26/2015		

Total Attachments: 7
source=SHFT-01-0102USU1_ASSIGNMENTX ALL SIX#page1.tif
source=SHFT-01-0102USU1_ASSIGNMENTX ALL SIX#page2.tif
source=SHFT-01-0102USU1_ASSIGNMENTX ALL SIX#page3.tif
source=SHFT-01-0102USU1_ASSIGNMENTX ALL SIX#page4.tif
source=SHFT-01-0102USU1_ASSIGNMENTX ALL SIX#page5.tif
source=SHFT-01-0102USU1_ASSIGNMENTX ALL SIX#page6.tif
source=SHFT-01-0102USU1_ASSIGNMENTX ALL SIX#page7.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Beth Elise Kolko, Lisa Kathryn Lafleur, Robert John Flickenger, Jennifer Hu, Koji Intlekofer, and Phillip Edward Rutschman (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 520 North 61st Street, Seattle, WA 98103; 1023 Summit Avenue East, Apt. 2, Seattle, WA 98102; 505 Broadway Avenue East, #314, Seattle, WA 98102; 424 Summit Avenue East, #404, Seattle WA 98102; 1111 NW 56th Street, Apt. 5, Seattle, WA 98107; and 3958 South Lucile Street, Seattle, WA 98118, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEVICE, METHOD, AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING THE DELIVERY OF FLUIDS THROUGH A DRIP CHAMBER," as described and claimed in PCT/US14/18119, filed February 24, 2014 and the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 24, 2014, and assigned Serial No. 14/188,669;

WHEREAS, Shift Labs, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1752 NW Market Street, #211, Seattle, Washington 98107, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications

## PATENT REEL: 036885 FRAME: 0479

for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

6/12/2014			Bitle kolko	
Date			Beur 224042708405454	
State of Washington	)			
County of	)	SS.		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Beth Elise Kolko signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of	

Notary Public	
My appointment	expires

----

$\rho$	aned by: A.A.A.w
EF339E	D002C04DF

6/11/2014 Date

Lisa Kathryn Lafleur

State of Washington	)	
	)	SS.
County of	)	

\_\_\_\_\_

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Lisa Kathryn Lafleur signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated\_\_\_\_\_

Signature of

Notary Public\_\_\_\_\_ My appointment expires\_\_\_\_\_

6/11/2014	Ky Math	
Date	Koji Intlekofer	

State of Washington	)	
	)	SS.
County of	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Koji Intlekofer signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated_			

Signature of

Notary Public\_\_\_\_\_ My appointment expires\_\_\_\_\_

6/12/2014		Follow Hickenger		
Date		Robert John Flickenger		
State of Washington	)	SS.		
County of	)			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert John Flickenger signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated
Signature of

Notary Public\_\_\_\_\_ My appointment expires\_\_\_\_\_

			DocuSigned by:
6/10/2014			1/4 Dts-
Date			rump Eaward Kutschnan
State of Washington	)		
	)	SS.	
County of	)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Phillip Edward Rutschman signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated
Signature of

Notary Public	
My appointment expires	

----- DocuSigned by: Ju J

7/8/2014

Date

Jennifer Hu

**RECORDED: 10/26/2015**